505358252 03/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5405040

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| SK GLOBAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD. | 07/01/2014     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SK INNOVATION CO., LTD. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 26, JONG-RO, JONGNO-GU  |  |
| City:           | SEOUL                   |  |
| State/Country:  | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 110-728                 |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16292745 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5038-1900603            |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | RICHARD L. BYRNE 28,498 |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Richard L. Byrne/      |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/05/2019              |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048505 FRAME: 0736** 505358252

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **SK INNOVATION CO., LTD.**, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, located and doing business at 26, Jong-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 110-728, the Republic of Korea, and **SK GLOBAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD.**, corporation of Republic of Korea, located and doing business at 99, Seorin-dong, Jongno-gu, Seoul 110-110, Republic of Korea, are the owners, by assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 030268/0759, of United States Patent Application No. 13/881,098, filed April 23, 2013, entitled "Cyclopenta[b]Fluorenyl Transition Metal Compound, Catalyst Composition Containing the Same, and Method of Preparing Ethylene Homopolymer or Copolymer of Ethylene and alpha-Olefin Using the Same"; and

WHEREAS, **SK INNOVATION CO., LTD.** (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest of **SK GLOBAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD.** (hereinafter called "Assignor") in and to said United States Patent Application No. 13/881,098 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SK GLOBAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD. (Assignor) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to SK INNOVATION CO., LTD. (Assignee), Assignor's interest in United States Patent Application No. 13/881,098, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent applications or patents issuing therefrom, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

2RH3745.DOC

PATENT REEL: 048909 FRAME: 0239

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effective the Let day of July , 2014.

SK GLOBAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD.

By: Eyron Lea Title: Head of Legal

CHANGHEE PARK

2RH3745.DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 048505 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 03/05/2019